
YMCA of Central Ohio 
METROPOLITAN GENERAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

CHAIR 
Pamela Biesecker, CPA, MST ■20 
Sr. Vice President of Taxation 
Nationwide Insurance 
One Nationwide Plaza, 1-3-701 
Columbus, Ohio  43215-2220 
614/677-1823 
biesecp@nationwide.com 

IMMEDIATE PAST CHAIR 
Jamie T. Richardson ■ 21 
Vice President 
Government & Shareholder Relations 
White Castle Management Company 
555 West Goodale Street 
Columbus, Ohio  43215-1158 
614/559-2687 
richarjt@whitecastle.com 

FIRST VICE CHAIR 
Mary E. Auch ■21 
Columbus Regional President 
PNC Financial Service Group 
155 E. Broad St., 7th “Floor 
(Mail Stop B4-B230-07-5) 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
614/463-8034 
mary.auch@pnc.com 

SECOND VICE CHAIR 
VACANT 

TREASURER 
Mark S. Slayman ■ 21 
Division Manager 
Commercial Banking - OH1-0170 
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 
100 East Broad Street, 10th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
614/248-2549 
mark.slayman@chase.com 

SECRETARY 
Tony Collins■ 
Chief Executive Officer 
YMCA of Central Ohio 
1907 Leonard Avenue, Ste. 150 
Columbus, Ohio  43219 
614/389-2808 
tony.collins@ymcacolumbus.org 

Barbara Benham ■ 22 
Executive Vice President 
Chief Communications Officer 
Huntington Bancshares Inc. 
41 S. High Street   HC1032 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
barbara.benham@huntington.com 

Stephen S. Brooks 20 
Executive Vice President 
FST Logistics 
2040 Atlas Street 
Columbus, Ohio  43228 
614/529-7900 x 1547 
sbroks@fstlogistics.com 

Dr. L. Shon Burch 
Executive Director 
Resident Resources Network  
6880 Tussing Road 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 

Roger D. Campbell 22 
Senior Vice President 
Commercial Banking 
KeyBank National Association 
88 East Broad Street, 2nd Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
614/460.3435 
roger_campbell@keybank.com 
Craig Cowman  22 
Senior Vice President, Generics 
CardinalHealth 
7000 Cardinal Place 
614/757-7290 
craig.cowman@cardinalhealth.com 

Jim Durham21 
Director of Homeownership 
Ohio Housing Finance Agency 
57 E. Main Street 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 

Cheryl L. Grossman 22 

Director of Engagement  
LifeCare Alliance  
1699 West Mound Street 
Columbus, Ohio  43223 
614/437-2937 
cgrossman@lifecarealliance.org 

Darrin Haubert 
Financial Consultant 
Katterhenry Investment Group 
1041 S. Main Street 
Bellefontaine, Ohio 43311 
937/592-1516 
dhaubert@wfafinet.com 

Msgr. Joseph M. Hendricks■ 22 
St. Brigid of Kildare  
PO Box 3130 
Dublin, Ohio  43016 
614/761-3734 
jhendricks@midohio.twcbc.com 

Tom Katzenmeyer ■21 
President 
Greater Columbus Arts Council 
100 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
614/224-2606 
tkatzenmeyer@gcac.org 

Todd M. Kegler  20 
Director 
Kegler Brown Hill + Ritter 
65 East State Street 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
614/462-5409 
tkegler@keglerbrown.com  

Hal Keller■22 
President  
Ohio Capital Corporation for Housing 
88 East Broad Street, Ste. 1800 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
614/224-8446 
hkeller@OCCH.org 

Brad Kramer  20 
Executive Vice President & CFO 
Victoria’s Secret 
4 Limited Parkway East 
Reynoldsburg, Ohio  
614/577-5265 
bkramer@lb.com 

Charvella L. McKaye +20 
Instructor 
Early Childhood Development & Education 
Columbus State Community College 
550 E. Spring Street, Union Hall 217 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
614/287-2871 
cmckaye@cscc.edu 

Marissa Michaels 21 
System Vice President  
OhioHealth Employer Services 
1166 Dublin Road, Suite 400 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
614/544-4749 
marissa.michaels@ohiohealth.com 

John North  20 
President, Personal Lines 
Grange Insurance 
671 S. High Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43206 
614/445-2730 
northj@grangeinsurance.com 

Carol Hamilton O’Brien  21 
Prosecutor 
Ohio Attorney General 
30 East Broad Street, 14th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio  43015 
800/282-0515 

Charles R. Patton 20 
Executive Vice President-External Affairs 
American Electric Power 
One Riverside Plaza 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
614/716.3400 
crpatton@aep.com 

Guy L. Reece, II ■ 21 
Visiting Judge 
Franklin County Court of Common Pleas 
345 South High Street, 6th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
614/525-3776 
guy_reece_ii@fccourts.org 

Catherine Strauss 22 
Ice Miller LLP 
250 West Street 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
614/462.1069 
Catherine.strauss@icemiller.com 

Stanley A. Uchida 22 
Vice President 
Park National Bank 
140 East Town Street, S1400 
Columbus, Ohio  43215-5114 
614/228-5455 
suchida@parknationalbank.com 

Andy Warnock 20 
Director 
Red Capital Group 
10 West Broad Street, 8th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio  42315 
atwarnock@redcapitalgroup.com 

Robert J. “Skip” Weiler, Jr. 21 
President 
The Robert Weiler Company 
10 N. High Street, Ste. 401 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
614/222-0180 
skip@rweiler.com 

Tim Wheat +20 
40 W. Long Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
timothy22wheat@yahoo.com 

ADVISORY MEMBERS 
John E. Bickley 
President & CEO (Retired) 
YMCA of Central Ohio 

James E. Grote  
Founder & Chairman 
Donatos Pizza, Inc. 

John P. McConnell 
Chairman & CEO 
Worthington Industries, Inc. 

Robert H. McNaghten  
Nationwide Insurance (Retired) 

Curtis J. Moody, FAIA   
President & CEO 
Moody/Nolan Ltd., Inc. 

Robert J. Weiler 
Chairman 
The Robert Weiler Company 

Benjamin L. Zox, Esq.  
Schottenstein, Zox & Dunn (Retired) 

BRANCH  
CONSULTING BOARD 
CHAIRS 

Delaware Community Center YMCA 
VACANT 

Don M. & Margaret Hilliker Y 
& Camp Willson YMCA 
Brad Kunze 

Downtown YMCA 
Beth Tsvetkoff 
Executive Director 
Ohio Alliance of YMCAs 
40 W. Long Street 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 

Eldon & Elsie Ward Family YMCA 
Dr. L. Shon Burch 21 
Executive Director 
Resident Resources Network  
6880 Tussing Road 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 

Gahanna/John E. Bickley YMCA 
David Cepek 
1286 Pond Hollow Lane 
New Albany, Ohio  43054 

Grove City YMCA 
Jeanene Goodman 
Grove City, OH  43123 

Hilliard/Ray Patch Family YMCA 
Mark Artrip 
Lead Pastor 
Movement Church 
4515 Cosgray Road 
Hilliard, Ohio 43026 

Hilltop YMCA 
VACANT 

Jerry L. Garver YMCA 
VACANT 

Liberty Township/Powell YMCA 
Greg Georgic 
KKSG & Associates, Inc. 
67 E. Wilson Bridge Rd. 
Columbus, Ohio  43085 

North YMCA 
Jim Durham21 
Director of Homeownership 
Ohio Housing Finance Agency 
57 E. Main Street 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 

Pickaway County Family YMCA 
Sean R. Byers, DDS 
Byers Dental, LLC 
131 Lewis Avenue 
Circleville, Ohio 43113 

Reynoldsburg Community Center 
YMCA 
Barth Cotner 
Cotner Funeral Home 
7369 East Main Street 
Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068 

Whitehall Community Center YMCA 
Ashley Trout 
Director of Distribution Strategies  
Heartland Bank 
430 N. Hamilton Road 
Whitehall, Ohio 43213 

Vaughn E. Hairston Community 
Center YMCA 
VACANT 

20 denotes term expiration in 2020, 21 denotes term expiration in 2021, 22 denotes term expiration in 2022; ■  denotes Executive Committee Member  + denotes Funder required appointment 
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